Walking time

Time Uphill

Time downbhill

Route Length

altitude meters uphill
altitude meters downhill
highest point

Stamina

Skills

Public transport
Parking

Route Start

Route End

Description

Schwarzachtal - Nr. 8

01:50 h
01:00 h
00:50 h
2 km

172 hm
172 hm
1362 m

With the bus 4094 to Gerlos.
Exit point: Kiihle Rast

Pass the Gasthof Kiihle Rast - Schwarzachtal
entrance

Gasthof Kihle Rast- Eingang Schwarzachtal
(1.648m)

Gasthof Klihle Rast- Eingang Schwarzachtal
(1.648m)

Family-friendly winter hike for about 2 hours, sturdy winter shoes are recommended!

From the "Kuhle Rast", hiking tail no. 8 leads you to the romantic Schwarzachtal. After a narrow
forest area, you will hike along a slight incline past the rippling Schwarzach and you can enjoy the
impressive landscape. Keep your eyes open- you might even discover one or two marmots. After 5
kilometres, a much-deserved reward in the form of a hearty meal break or a heavenly apple strudel
awaits in the rustic Schwarzachalm (1.378m). Up to this point, the hiking trail is also very suitable

for families with prams or buggies.

After reinforcements, surefooted hikers can continue on the hiking trail to "upper Schwarzachalm®

(1.648m).

Tip: Experienced mountain climbers can alos ascend the Schwarzachscharte (2.475m)
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