

Schwarzachtal - Nr. 8

Walking time	01:50 h
Time Uphill	01:00 h
Time downhill	00:50 h
Route Length	2 km
altitude meters uphill	172 hm
altitude meters downhill	172 hm
highest point	1362 m
Stamina	

Skills

Public transport	With the bus 4094 to Gerlos. Exit point: Kühle Rast
Parking	Pass the Gasthof Kühle Rast - Schwarzachtal entrance
Route Start	Gasthof Kühle Rast- Eingang Schwarzachtal (1.648m)
Route End	Gasthof Kühle Rast- Eingang Schwarzachtal (1.648m)



Description

Family-friendly winter hike for about 2 hours, sturdy winter shoes are recommended!

From the "Kühle Rast", hiking trail no. 8 leads you to the romantic Schwarzachtal. After a narrow forest area, you will hike along a slight incline past the rippling Schwarzach and you can enjoy the impressive landscape. Keep your eyes open- you might even discover one or two marmots. After 5 kilometres, a much-deserved reward in the form of a hearty meal break or a heavenly apple strudel awaits in the rustic Schwarzachalm (1.378m). Up to this point, the hiking trail is also very suitable for families with prams or buggies.

After reinforcements, surefooted hikers can continue on the hiking trail to "upper Schwarzachalm" (1.648m).

Tip: Experienced mountain climbers can also ascend the Schwarzachscharte (2.475m)